

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

# Legislation Details

File #:	20-2421 Version:	1	Name:	B & K Technology Solutions, Inc. d/b/a Advance Technology Recycling, Peoria, Illinois		
Туре:	Contract Amendment		Status:	Approved		
File created:	5/4/2020		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	5/21/2020		Final action:	5/21/2020		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT					
	Department(s): Department of Facilities Management					
	Vendor: B & K Technology Solutions, Inc. d/b/a Advance Technology Recycling, Peoria, Illinois					
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew contract					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Collection, recycling and disposal of electronic waste					
	Original Contract Period: 7/10/2017 - 7/9/2019, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options					
	Proposed Amendment Type: [Renewal]					
	Proposed Contract Period: Renewal period 7/10/2020 - 7/9/2021					
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: Revenue generating					
	Original Approval (Board or Procurement): Procurement, 09/24/2019, N/A					
	Increase Requested: N/A					
	Previous Board Increase(s): N/A					
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): N/A					
	Previous Board Renewals: N/A					
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals: 9/24/2019, (Renewal period 7/10/2019 through 7/9/2020					
	Previous Board Extension(s): N/A					
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s): N/A					
	Potential Fiscal Impact: N/A					
	Accounts: Revenue Generating					
	Contract Number(s): 1645-15812					
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.					
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs					

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

# File #: 20-2421, Version: 1

Summary: This is the second of two renewal options. This contract will allow for the collection, recycling, or disposal of electronic waste at various Cook County facilities. This is a revenue generating contract to Cook County over the period of the contract. Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement ode. B & K Technology Solutions, Inc. d/b/a Advance Technology Recycling was responsive and responsible and submitted the bid with the highest percentage of revenue return to Cook County.

# Sponsors:

### Indexes: BILQIS JACOBS-EL, Director, Department of Facilities Management

#### Code sections:

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass